P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 P

(3) Product Preview
(4) Product Preview
Ordering Information (1)
PACKAGED DEVICES (2)
TA
PLASTIC 100-PIN TQFP (PZ) PLASTIC 113-BALL BGA (ZQW)
MSP430F6438IPZ (3) MSP430F6438IZQW (3)
MSP430F6437IPZ (3) MSP430F6437IZQW (3)
MSP430F6436IPZ (3) MSP430F6436IZQW (3)
–40°C to 85°C
MSP430F6435IPZ (3) MSP430F6435IZQW (3)
MSP430F6434IPZ (3) MSP430F6434IZQW (3)
MSP430F6433IPZ (3) MSP430F6433IZQW (3)
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end
of this document, or see the TI web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/package.